ruling on the dates of those transactions.

   Gains and losses arising from fluctuations in exchange rates are included in the statement of revenue,
   expenses and retained earnings.

  (h) Investments
   (i) Investments in Government of Jamaica securities are stated at cost plus accrued interest.

   (ii) Unquoted securities are stated at cost.

  (i) Assets purchased/sold under resale/repurchase agreements
   The purchase and sale of securities under resale and repurchase agreements are treated as
   collateralised lending and borrowing transactions. The related interest income and interest
   expense are recorded on the accrual basis.

3. Profit before Taxation

   The Group   The Company
   Profit before taxation is stated after charging:   1998   1997   1998   1997
   J$'000   J$'000   J$'000   J$'000
   Depreciation and amortization
   Directors' emoluments   37,452   21,658   37,019   20,752
   Fees
   Management remuneration   812   138   812   138
   Management fees (Note 20)   9,261   6,744   9,261   6,744
   Auditors' remuneration   22,360   15,830   22,360   15,830
   CIBC technical and credit agreement fees (Note 20)   2,960   2,550   2,050   1,850
   13,586   14,952   13,586   14,952

4. Taxation

   The tax charge is based on the profit for the year adjusted for taxation purposes and comprises:

   The Group   The Company
   1998   1997   1998   1997
   J$'000   J$'000   J$'000   J$'000

   Income tax   30,066   59,560   -   45,782
   Prior year(over)/under provision   (9,573)   145   (9,573)   -